

## Rochester Hills

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	-0079	Version: 1			
Туре:	Purcl	nase		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/27/	2018		In control:	City Council Regular Meeting	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/12/2018	
Title:	Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for emergency dispatch services in the amount not-to-exceed \$640,230.36 through March 31, 2021; County of Oakland, Pontiac, MI					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Blanket Purchase, Contract, Fire Department, Purchase Authorization					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 031218 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2. 2018-2021 Fire Dispatch Agreement.pdf, 3. Historical Data.pdf, 4. Resolution (Draft).pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	А	ction	Result
3/12/2018	1	City Cou	ncil Regular Mee	eting A	dopted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for emergency dispatch services in the amount not-to-exceed \$640,230.36 through March 31, 2021; County of Oakland, Pontiac, MI

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for emergency dispatch services to County of Oakland, Pontiac, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$640,230.36 through March 31, 2021 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.